
NCPEDP HELLEN KELLER AWARDEES
NCPEDP HELEN KELLER AWARDS 2024

S.no Category Name Affliation Contact Number Email Id

1

CATEGORY: A Role Model
Persons with Disabilities

Ms Resham
Talwar

Voice Actor, Singer, and
Advocate for

Inclusion in Creative
Industries 9711274079 reshamtalwar28@gmail.com

2 Nishtha Thaker
Anand

MD and Founder
Trustee,

Spreading Smile
Charitable Trust 9924332177 nishtha2312@gmail.com

3 Basant Sahu Basant Foundation 9893750570 grajs280303@gmail.com

4
Dilipkumar

Dahyalal
Chauhan

Vice Principal, Kendriya
Vidyalaya, Vadodara 9974991952 dilip.dchauhan@gmail.com

5

CATEGORY: B Role Model
Supporter of Increased

Employment Opportunities for
Persons with Disabilities

Ashish Verma Senior HR Business
Partner, Amazon 7766916864 ashvrm@amazon.com

6 Ameesha Prabhu Co-Founder & CEO,
TRRAIN 9819033305 ameesha.prabhu@trrain.org

7 Ajay Govind
Writer-Director and
Co-Founder,Words
Rhythms Images 9891642104 ajay.govind@gmail.com

8

CATEGORY: C Role Model
Companies/NGOs/Institutions

The National
Federation of the

Blind

Mr Dattatrey Popat
Jadhav

 General Secretary 9324627844 nfbmah@gmail.com

9
Minda

Corporation
Limited

Ms. Sarika Minda,
Chairperson at Spark

Minda Foundation 9818127083 praveen.karn@mindacorporation.com

10 Oil and Natural
Gas Corporation

Mr Manish Lalwani ,
CM ( F & A)

11 Sakthi Masala
Pvt. Ltd.

Dr. R. Karthikeyan
(Former CBI Director
and Director General,

National Human Rights
Commission), Dr
Nagarajan, Dr PC

Duraisamy (M.D. Sakthi
Masala )

0424 2533601 [M] 93622
78060 sakthidsanthi@gmail.com



12 Indigo

Team Indigo
Rakesh Prasad ( Head

DEI)
Joydeep Ghosh ( AVP-

HR )
Ruchi Dhawan Sharma (

VP & Head HR )
Varun Dwivedi ( VP -

AOCS )
Suchita Dube ( DEI -
Program Manager ) pieter.elbers@goindigo.in

13

Role Model Entrepreneurs with
Disabilities 

 

Javed Ahmad
Sheikh Founder, Rebar Shawls 9596313266 javeed1985a@gmail.com

14 Gayatri Sharma Founder, Mere Bacche
Enterprises 9871155649 gscraftsdelhi@gmail.com

15 Rishabh Gupta Founder, Infotyke 99535 85869 rishabh@infotyke.in

16
ROLE MODEL MEDIA 

AWARD FOR DISABILITY
INCLUSIVE JOURNALISM

Uzmi Athar, PTI Independent Journalist
7042948930 uzmi.athar@gmail.com

17 NCPEDP HELEN KELLER 
LIFETIME ACHIEVEMENT

AWARD

Thilakam
Rajendran

Founding Partner &
Director at NEDAR
FOUNDATION &

ATPAR 98102 60019 thilakamrajendran79@gmail.com

1

CATEGORY: A Role Model
Persons with Disabilities

Ummer Farook K
K

Locomotor Disability
40% and above 9447372698 farook.comrade@gmail.com

Chairman (LDWA) And
State Administrative
Advisory Committee
Member on Disability

2 Dr. Vaibhav
Bhandari

Progressive Muscular
Dystrophy 82 % 9929853153 vaibhav.behappy@gmail.com

Founder - Swavlamban
Foundation

3 Dr. Rajalakshmi S
J

Spinal Cord Injury -
Wheelchair user - 80% 9844137499 sjfoundationindia@gmail.com

Chair Person, Dentist,
Professor At SJ

Foundation And SJ
Dental Clinic

NCPEDP HELEN KELLER AWARDS 2023

S.no Category Winner Names Disability type Contact Number email
Organization name

(If applicable)



4

CATEGORY: B Role Model
Supporter of Increased

Employment Opportunities for
Persons with Disabilities

Dr Rajdeep
Manwani Blind (100%) 9844444451 kmrajdeep@gmail.com

Head Of Research,
Sindhi College

5
Prateek Madhav No Disability 9740000000

 prateek@atflabs.org,
Shekar Naik Indian Blind Cricketer

<captain.shekhar6@gmail.com>

Ceo & Co-Founder,
Assistech Foundation

(ATF)

6
Ashwin Kumar V.

100% vision impairment
due to Retinitis

Pigmentosa

Self: 90089 80065
 Alternative : 97401

82828

 Ashwin Kumar V
<ashwin.kumarv28@gmail.com>,

ashwin.v01@infosys.com
Technical Test Lead,

Infosys Limited 

7
Amali Malik Polio 50% 9482084090 gass.amalinaik@gmail.com

Executive Director,
Gramina Abyuday Seva

Samsthe (GASS)

8

CATEGORY: C Role Model
Companies/NGOs/Institutions

Alamba
Charitable Trust 09590724060

Alamba Charitable Trust
<alamba.trust@gmail.com

9 Amar Seva
Sangam 9944454170 secretary.amar@amarseva.org

10
Mitti Social

Initatives
Foundation 8008944931 alina@mitticafe.org

11 TVS Motor
Company

4344276780 /
9980464002 Jyotsna.Malhotra@tvsmotor.com

12 Atypical Platform
Private Limited 7506210954 vineet@atypicaladvantage.in

13 Natwest India 7506210954 sheetal.bathija@natwest.com

14

Role Model Entrepreneurs with
Disabilities

Krishnakant
Mane Blind (100%) 8424039903 krishnakant@onlinekhata.co.in Bookmatic Pvt Ltd

15 Sumarty

Post Polio Residual
Palsy​

B/L Lower Limbs- 80% 8424039903 sumartygsumartyg@gmail.com
Sadaf Spices & Naina

Boutique

16 Rakhi Pandey

Post Polio Residual
Disability Both Lower

Limb – 83%
(Wheelchair user) 9818183578, 7982450818 <rakhi6march@gmail.com Paridhan Boutique

NCPEDP HELEN KELLER AWARDS 2022
S.

NO. CATEGORY NAME DISABILITY Contact Number EMAIL LOCATION



1

Category A: Role Model
Person with Disabilities

Prof Anil Kumar
Aneja

Visually Impaired
(100%) 9871495050 anil.aneja@gmail.com Delhi

2
Ms. Tejalben

Prakashchandra
Mehta Visually Impaired 9586746637

tejalmehta296@gmail.com Ahmedabad

3 Dr. Paul Muddha Visually Impaired 9449021997 paulmuddha@snehadeep.org Bangalore

4
Ms. Ranjini
Ramanujam

(Special Mention)
Speech & Hearing

Impaired (90%)

9845454532
(SMS/WHATSAPP);

9886980325 (PARENTS)
ranjini_ramanujam@infosys.com Bangalore

5

Category B: Role Model
Supporters of Increased

Employment Opportunities for
Persons with Disabilities

Mr. C
Govindakrishnan Yes 93828 96636 nethrodaya@gmail.com Chennai

6 Ms. Preeti Siwach No 9.20E+11 psiwach.afa@gmail.com New Delhi

7 Dr. M A Hasan
Sahani Muscular Dystrophy 7003698107 ihbpkol@gmail.com Kolkata

8
Mr. Faisal Ashraf

Nomani
(Special Mention) Yes (80%) 9873841346

f.ashraf99@gmail.com ASK

9

Category C: Role Model
Companies/NGOs/Institutions

Amazon India
Operations Not Applicable 9372321077 snehacd@amazon.com Bangalore

10 Union Bank of
India Not Applicable

022-22892000,
22896201(Shri Lal Singh)

CGM.HRM@UNIONBANKOFINDI
A.BANK Mumbai

11 Noida Deaf
Society Not Applicable 9811643244 ruma.roka@gmail.com Noida

12 Joygram Social
Welfare Society Not Applicable 9635606677

joygramsocialwelfaresociety@gmail.c
om 24 Paragnas

13

The National
Association of

Disabled
Enterprises

(Special Mention) Not Applicable

022
-25779600/25779671/

022-25788678

nade.india@gmail.com /info@nade-
india.org Mumbai

14

Role Model Entrepreneurs with
Disabilities

Dr. Kalashri
Barve Polio 7977089010 kalashribarve@gmail.com Maharashtra

15 Mr. Ajay Gupta Locomotor Disability 9811437111 ajay.bachpan@yahoo.com Delhi
16 Mr. Amit Sridhar Yes (70%) 9309159863 Gakaays@gmail.com Pune

17 Mr. Sooraj PA
(Special Mention) Spinal Cord Injury 9562280398 Pasooraj@gmail.com Delhi

18 Ms Meenu Mani
(Special Mention) Yes (90%) 8700379610

yesbakers.confectionaries@gmail.co
m Delhi



NCPEDP HELEN KELLER AWARDS 2021
S.

NO. CATEGORY Name of the
Awardee Disability Phone Number Email Location

1

Category A: Role Model
Person with Disabilities

Dr. Sharad Philip Visual impairement 9686520895 drsharadphilp@gmail.com Kochi

2 Dr. Jayanthibhai
Bhim Patel Visual impairement 9898704629 drjbsurani@gmail.com Ahmedabad

3 Natasha Pinto Multiple sclerosis 9886122523
natasha.pinto@lseg.com,

natasha.k.pinto@gmail.com Bengaluru

4
Manasi

Girishchandra
(Jury Award) 9833927745

joshi.nupur@g,mail.com Ahmedabad

5
Kanchanmala D

Pande (Jury
Award)

Visual impairement kdpande@rbi.org.in,kdpande001@gm
ail.com Nagpur

6 Category B: Role Model
Supporters of Increased

Employment Opportunities for
Persons with Disabilities

Ms. Chumki
Dutta 9833927745, 9337404760 chumkidatta01@gmail.com Bhubaneshwar

7 Ms. Shashwati P. 8971854300 shashwati.work@gmail.com Bengaluru

8 Dr. Sharanjeet
Kaur 7291064215 hws4speechhearing@gmail.com Panchukula

9

Category C: Role Model
Companies/NGOs/Institutions

Jeetender
Agarwal

/Bhawana
Malhotra
Sarthak

Educational Trust 9736299956

sarthakedu@gmail.com New Delhi

10
Uttam Mukherjee

Kenduadihi
Bikash Society 9434004052

kbs.bankura.2009@gmail.com Bankura

11

Ms. Thillakam
Alliance to

Promote Abilities
&Rehabilitation 9810260019

atpar2015@gmail.com,
director@atpar.in New Delhi

12
Rukmini

Spastics Society
of Karnatka 9886944548

projects@spasticsocietyofkarnatka.or
g Bengaluru

13 Role Model Entrepreneurs with
Anand VS
Kulkarni 9619183039 anand@flopfilms.in Mumbai



14
p

Disabilities Santosh Sharma 9871209595 udyogditi@gmail.com Vew Delhi
15 Tariq Ahmad Mir 7006546430 specialhandskashmir@gmail.com Srinagar

1

Category A: Role Model
Person with Disabilities

Kiran Nayak. B Locomotor, Trans Man 9972203841 ushakirannayak@gmail.com Karnataka
2 Kartik Sawhney Blind (100% disability) 9958152411 sawhney.kartik@gmail.com New Delhi
3 Ajay Minocha 100% blind 9584076767 ajayminocha2@gmail.com Faridabad Haryana

4 Ammu Mohan Lcomotor Disability 96321 409 29 ammu.mohan@refinitiv.com
ammu.beulah1@gmail.com Bangalore

5

Category B: Role Model
Supporters of Increased

Employment Opportunities for
Persons with Disabilities

Dr. Bhavesh C
Bhatia

Oshonic Vision
for the Blind

Welfare Society
(Regd. NGO) 

100 % Blind (M) 9850600634 /
9422034729

bhaveshcbhatia@gmail.com /
oshonicvision@gmail.com

Maharashtra

6

S. M. Gupta
Aegis Customer
Support Services
Private Limited (a
Startek Company)

9819730195 sm.gupta@startek.com

Maharashtra

7 Ranjan Banerjee
Crowne Plaza 9582227019 ranjan.banerjee@ihg.com New Delhi

8

Category C: Role Model
Companies/NGOs/Institutions

Nukkad Tea Cafe
Ventures LLP Mob:- 7828581841 contactus@nukkadteafe.com New Delhi

9 Chhanv
Foundation 9958066951 chhanvfoundation@gmail.com Noida, Uttar Pradesh

10 Atma Nirbhar –
Ek Challenge

9435305890, 8876536439
, 7002259647

atmanirhar@gmail.com,
baruahu2@gmail.com  Guwahati, Assam

11

REHABILITATI
ON AIDS

WORKSHOP BY
WOMEN WITH

DISABILITY
(RAWWD)

98451 50840 9480775173 info@rawwd.in Bangalore, Karnataka

NCPEDP HELEN KELLER AWARDS 2020
S.

NO. CATEGORY Name of the
Awardee Disability Phone Number Email Location



NCPEDP HELEN KELLER AWARDS 2019
S.

NO. CATEGORY Name of the
Awardee Disability Phone Number Email Location

NCPEDP HELEN KELLER AWARDS 2018
S.

NO. CATEGORY Name of the
Awardee Disability Phone Number Email Location

1

Category A: Role Model
Person with Disabilities

Shriram
Parthasarathy

Visual Impairment
(100%) 9820770135 shpart@microsoft.com  Mumbai, Maharashtra

2 Vineet Saraiwala 100%-visual Disability 7506210954 Vineet.Saraiwala@futureretail.in  Mumbai, Maharashtra

3 Aditi Verma Down Syndrome 9699599602/ 9323999602 aditicornercbd@gmail.com
Navi Mumbai,
Maharashtra

4 M Ummul Khair Cerebral Palsy 9940371178 ummulkhair20032003@yahoo.co.in Chennai, Tamilnadu

5
Category B: Role Model
Supporters of Increased

Employment Opportunities for
Persons with Disabilities

Surender Singh
Muskaan, Delhi 100 % Blind 9810391203 bobbysurender@yahoo.in New Delhi

6
Avinash Dugar

La Gravitea,
Jamshedpur

9570110000 avidugar@hotmail.com Jamshedpur, Jharkhand

7 Alina Alam
Mitti Café 8008944931 alina@mitticafe.org  Bengaluru, Karnataka

8

Category C: Role Model
Companies/NGOs/Institutions

The Association
of People with

Disability
080-25475165  contact@apd-india.org  Bengaluru, Karnataka

9
Sense

International
India

 079 - 26301282 akhil@senseintindia.org Ahmedabad, Gujarat

10 Subros Ltd.,
Manesar 9818148609 p.yadav@subros.com Gurgaon, Haryana

11 Vishal Mega Mart 0124-4980000 Gunender.kapur@vishalwholesale.co.
in Gurgaon, Haryana

12 Infosys 9819024689 nikita.singh02@infosys.com  Bengaluru, Karnataka



1

Category A: Role Model
Person with Disabilities

Dawinder Singh,
Proprietor,

Sehdev Jewellers
and GemLab
Laboratories;

Director, iBerry
Wireless Pvt. Ltd.

And Venus
Enterprises; and

CEO,
WebTecz.com

Orthopedic 9814138141 dawinder@gmail.com Amritsar

2

Moses Chowdari
Gorrepati,
Program

Manager, Enable
India

Blind 9535344816 moses@enableindia.org Bengaluru

3

Naveen
Ravindranath,Exe

cutive, Issue
Retrieval Centre,

IT Asset
Management,

DellEMC

Deafblind 9535871666 Naveen.r@Deelteam.com Bengaluru

4

Tiffany Brar,
Founder,

Jyothirgamaya
Foundation

Blind 9497642680 tiffanybrar@gmail.com Trivandrum

5

Aradhana Lal,
Vice President -

Brand,
Eommunications
& Sustainability

Initiatives, Lemon
Tree Hotels Ltd.

9818451600 vp_sustainability@lemontreehotels.co
m New Delhi



6

Category B: Role Model
Supporters of Increased

Employment Opportunities for
Persons with Disabilities

B.S. Nagesh,
Founder, Trust for
Retailers & Retail

Associates of
India (TRRAIN)

9833662756 nagesh.bsn@trrain.org Mumbai

7

Yajurvendra Anil
Mahajan, Founder

& Executive
Director,

Deepstambh
Foundation

9822476545 yajurvendra79@gmail.com Jalgaon

8

Category C: Role Model
Companies/NGOs/Institutions

8294638201 shamik@drreddysfoundation.org Hyderabad

9
SQUAREMEAL

SFOODS Pvt.
Ltd.

9819132590 ranjan@squaremealfoods.com Mumbai

10
The Leprosy
Mission Trust

India
9999152764 nikita.sarah@leprosymission.in New Delhi

11

Trent
Hypermarket Pvt.
Ltd. ( A TATA &

TESCO
Enterprise)

9910051959 rahul.pinjarkar@trenthyper-tata.com Mumbai

12 WORTH TRUST 9443125120 myke@worthtrust.org.in/ho@worthtr
ust.prg.in Vellore

1

Dr. Charudatta
Jadhav - Head
Accessibility

COE, Tata
Consultancy

Services Limited

Blind 9820226516 charudatta.jadhav@tcs.com Mumbai

Dr. Reddy's
Foundation

NCPEDP HELEN KELLER AWARDS 2017
S.

NO. CATEGORY Name of the
Awardee Disability Phone Number Email Location



2

Category A: Role Model
Person with Disabilities

Devanshi Joshi -
Store Assistant,

Gram Bharat
Down Syndrome 9650968054/011-261806

54
rushmeeajoshi@gmail.com/

anilujoshi@gmail.com Delhi

3

Dr. Nirmita
Narasimhan -

Policy Director,
Centre for

Internet and
Society

Visual Impairment 9845868078 nirmita@cis-india.org/nirmita.n@gma
il.com Bengaluru

4

Pradip Sinha –
Executive, Issue
Retrieval Centre

in IT Asset
Management,
Dell - EMC

Deaf Blind 9538756328 (Text Only) pradip.sinha07@gmail.com Bengaluru

5

Category B: Role Model
Supporters of Increased

Employment Opportunities for
Persons with Disabilities

900014030/040-655033
42

svk@experienceace.com/
svk@acesocial.org Hyderabad New Delhi

6

Swaminathan
Subramanian -

Manager,
Payments and

Operations, ANZ
Bengaluru

Service Centre

9742225772 swaminathanrs@gmail.co
m Bengaluru Mumbai

7

Category C: Role Model
Companies/NGOs/Institutions

BarrierBreak
Solutions Private

Limited
Shilpi Kapoor 9819985266/

022-26860485 ext. 87 shilpi@barrierbreak.com Mumbai

8
Hatti Food and

Beverages Private
Limited

US Mahendar 9591999439/9731794444 mahendar@hattikaapi.in/
sampath@hattikaapi.in Bengaluru

9  Lemon Tree
Hotels Limited Aradhana Lal 91981451600 vp_sustainability@lemontreehotels.co

m Delhi

10
Vindhya e

Infomedia Private
Limited

Pavithra Y S 9379215747/080-412792
01 pavithrays@vindhyainfo.com Bengaluru

SV Krishnan -
CEO, Dialogue in
the Dark - ACE

NCPEDP HELEN KELLER AWARDS 2016



S.
NO. CATEGORY Name of the

Awardee Disability Phone Number Email Location

1
Category A: Role Model
Person with Disabilities 

 
 

Mr. Cegeo
Thekkel info@ambaforlife.org Bengaluru

2
Ms.Deepa

Narasimhan s.deepa@emc.com Bengaluru

3
Ms. Pratik Rajiv

Jindal Visual Impairment pratik.jindal@wipro.com Bengaluru

4 Category B: Role Model
Supporters of Increased

Employment Opportunities for
Persons with Disabilities

Dr. Jasmir Singh
Saini jssainittti@rediffmail.com Chandigarh 

5
Ms. Pankajam

Sridevi pankajam.sridevi@anz.com Bengaluru 

6

Prof. Sanjeev
Arjunrao

Sonawane sonsanjeev63@gmail.com Pune


